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00:00 - 01:00
it
oud
ou
00:00 - 02:45
ou
LGl
oud
s
oud
it
oud
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b3 Tl AR

AAPL
BABA
AMZN

BIDU
BA
CHL
Csco

CVvX
DIS
XOM
FB
GOOG
IBM
INTC
JD
JNJ
JPM
KO
MA
MCD
MSFT
NVDA
ORCL
PEP
PG
SBUX
™
TSLA

vz

WFC
WMT

ZFX F=fmi5r 2020

R RE

Apple Inc./ER
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd/fIEEE
Amazon.com, Inc./TE 55
AT&T Inc./EERBIFBIR
Baidu Inc./BE
Boeing Co/ %S
China Mobile Ltd./FEzH
Cisco Systems, Inc./B%}
Citigroup Inc./fEiE
Chevron Corporation/E# 1
Walt Disney Co./i@tfE
Exxon Mobil Corporation/tR e HEZ
Facebook Inc./f¥
Alphabet Inc. (Google) /&%

Intrnational Business Machines Corporation(IBM)/EIFF L4188

Intel Corporation/Z&4#/R
JD.Com, Inc./m%&
Johnson & Johnson/3&4%

J.P. Morgan Chase & Co./EE1R A&
The Coca-Cola Company/al A&
Mastercard Incorporated/ B Ei&
Mcdonald's Corp./&Z %55
Microsoft Corporation/f%x
NVIDIA Corporation/ ik
Oracle Corporation/FR&X
PepsiCo, Inc./BE SR
The Procter & Gamble Company/= &
Starbucks Corporation/E &5
Toyota Motor Corp./¥Bi5%E
Tesla Inc./4FHrHL
Visa Inc./4= £
Verizon Communications Inc./ B3k
Wells Fargo & Company/EER{T
Walmart Inc./&/RE5

FHRE

0.45
0.45
1.8
0.15
0.5
0.65
0.15
@135
0.28
0.24
0.5
0.19
0.4
1.45
0.33
0.1
0.08
0.28
0.26
0.11
0.3
0.45
0.21
0.35
0.2
0.28
0.2
0.2
0.3
1.03
0.23
0.2
0.2
0.28

RBFHER
(RTT/HREF)

(=]

©O O O O O O O OO OO OO0 OO O 0O 0O 0O 0O O 0O 0o O o o o o o o o o o

AER
fRIES LS
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

REILFFELH

1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:20

e ()
FREBRIER
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

FLacacanE 4441l

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

REFELIKN

100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares
100 shares

RIEMRHTE
ShfieE

0.45
0.45
1.8
0.15
0.5
0.65
0.15
0.13
0.28
0.24
0.5
0.19
0.4
1.45
0.33
0.1
0.08
0.28
0.26
0.11
0.3
0.45
0.21
0.35
0.2
0.28
0.2
0.2
0.3
1.03
0.23
0.2
0.2
0.28

RiE/RE
RHITEF
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10
0.01/10

PR

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

RMIEED

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
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AAPL
BABA
AMZN
T
BIDU
BA
CHL
Csco

CVX
DIS
XOM
FB
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RRAFEME

Apple Inc./HE8
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd/EEE
Amazon.com, Inc./TE i
AT&T Inc./%E B ERIR
Baidu Inc./BE
Boeing Co/i% &

China Mobile Ltd./E#
Cisco Systems, Inc./B%}
Citigroup Inc./fE1E
Chevron Corporation/Z#12
Walt Disney Co./i@t/E
Exxon Mobil Corporation/$8 e &% %
Facebook Inc./B&#
Alphabet Inc. (Google) /B8
Intrnational Business Machines Corporation(IBM)/E PR L4128
Intel Corporation/Z43/R
JD.Com, Inc./R%&
Johnson & Johnson/3&%

J.P. Morgan Chase & Co./EER A&
The Coca-Cola Company/al AR &
Mastercard Incorporated/ 3k
Mcdonald's Corp./Z %%
Microsoft Corporation/{##%
NVIDIA Corporation/ZfHix
Oracle Corporation/ER&X
PepsiCo, Inc./BEA K
The Procter & Gamble Company/®i&
Starbucks Corporation/2E 5
Toyota Motor Corp./£H5%
Tesla Inc./45H7HL
Visa Inc./45E+
Verizon Communications Inc./Ei¥##x
Wells Fargo & Company/EE$R{T
Walmart Inc./5k/Ri3

AR
(¢A£98dia])
oud
ou
oud
ou
oud
o
ou
ou
o
oud
ou
oud
ou
oud
ou
oud
ou
oud
oud
ou
oud
ou
oud
ou
oud
ou
oud
ou
ou
oud
ou
oud
ou
oud

A—E@R
(4H£98iE])

09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00
09:45 - 16:00

AR
(GES]SIE))
oy
il
oy
il
]
il
i
Ly
i
Al
il
Al
i
il
oy
il
oy
il
oy
il
oy
il
oy
il
]
Ly
i
Ly
i
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1.

R

MEBRINC U R B R = f 8 /N I8 R
8. X FERZSHBING, — MENRBERT
0.0001, ARBM UKW=, HEH A
Hit, ER#t e A=20.01,GOLD 0.1 OIL
0.01,

ZFX F=fmi5r 2020

K
bl

2

ZFXFrENR ZF AT FRMT RIEHR

BRTIRE, REF Mt AREF T, FIBIR
SMAUERRHITRS, BEXSL LR

BEMMNERNIRZF Ko

3

R 5% Btia]

IFXRX Z T a2 RBLHNXEE MARK
22:05%|F H#924:00,

BN ERNER 24/ TR BIE EL R H.
BB BIARSS

a.
EIHAE

FKMIBICN300. FImHEALE, R UG &
ENENSL, STBHMBREAAR, A
RO EI HART i8] & bt 32 5 B B9 52 Bir 32 &1 B 18]
ALK, LB S B 5 Im i BV RA RS B 1 4%
RIZUKRE, Fm— BRI, RENFEE
BomT, TR/ RBATEIR 6
1%, U A R #HITRE
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R B FTAEE

5.
FR&RULENEE A

[RRZBERMARERN S XEFN B IRIBEZT AT, #TEMEE
MR N R A RREBRBIUATINC I MFEH Z BN E &

HF—: mF=:

RRTTSRETT SEH/EANFE 12.74/-6.03 ENABRFARM ZH/EAFE:

FoRE: 30.03/-74.2
TRELF, ERYRNFABRERE: RoXR:
2.74*2 =5.48USD (8X) ZRIF, KRIARNAIEREZ:

-74.2*1=74.2CNH (%)

HSMNBRARMRREETHN:

RRAER fFe EFE L .
- o = (IR YR BENETAEEARBLELET)
=8 - e ERRIRR A B ST E

-74.2*1/7=10.6USD (8X)

- KIRHIFR B B BRI LUAMTARY
BHRANITE

- BB WEBENRRTE
(FBRRAFFRNKT)

ZFX F=fi5r 2020

6.

L

HEERMEKPXZEEMINCH, B SRIBERNFERAMED, &S LIRF2000F894TH. X F

FRESTPHIECNIK P, AR M EA5001F 89T,

f5lF:

BEPARHEIKF, Ha1RTFE2500USD, FHBSE
600USD, ALt X 71 #{EZ3100USD,

AAEFRREZ T3000USD, FERARBHIEEFRH
FL#FM1:200078% £1:1000.

ALFEFHFCITRTEREEFRT NMREFAEEST
1FRTRsETT (1.127/1.128)

RIEEER: (1.127*100000*1) /1000=112.7USD
MREREFPAREENAERE, MEHBSHEIT300USD,

Ak, 2P AEZ T2800USD, XHF&ERL T {EF3000USD,
FRLL &St = B AR EIRER1:2000894L4F,

MREFPARERTESE:
fRIEEEK: (1.127*100000%1) /2000=56.35USD

HFREREE, TS SRR EE M

m B EhFEAR, Er9IT 8

FRSELT:

REREHEKA

WP %E (X7T)

0-3,000
>3,000-10,000
>10,000-20,000
>20,000-50,000
>50,000-100,000
>100,000-200,000
>200,000

AT =
ﬂﬁﬁﬁ!ﬁum,

T P BRI AT

: 2000
: 1000

L T e e e
o
[=]
o
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7.
SEHIFeLLHl

EHTFEAIRREZTFABIWRFFENFRIEELN, XBKRERF HF1HY
RIEEKFHREULFRENFC R,

B+ 1E5IK

RIEL LB+ E 2 E/ERRIES MBIz Z M -20%
IESTPR B, -30%
ECNZZ KA -50%

BRPATRESTPRZ KR
A{E:300USD
EFARIEE:600USD
RIEE LA :50%

EARESTPIKS BRG] F IR EE30%, At F =8
SR T E P HEIRYIT &,

HEFRSERD:
#{E:180USD
ERRIEE:600USD
RIEEEEH]:30%

E 7 HEI R RIEE LI E M K30% (FRAESTPIKF) , A HY
FREGTRER ZE W AR ERR T

ZFX F=fi5r 2020

8.
RS

REWAF, BERNDABDMNEFREFIRALRFNB—ED. RIBREKRETROQE

B B — BB 53, B AT 48 RARIIREN

FRrERSHURNNAENE, KEZEEEHMEE QB RNIVIREAIE MR LD,

RESEGFESH):

REWE=IEHM O RIKE (BHELD) X FEMEFHXIR
EFEHRNE TR

RESEGFEZR):

REZH=EHREPKRIKE (BNELY) X HEREFH XIF
BEFEHRNETHRY

*E ’RE
=E X
£ UL EY

=+

7£6/7/2020, B4 58 AV S B3 $9.149HKD
BFA,TE5/7/2020 R \3FIELEEH, HEKECEHE
7/7/2020.ALk, EFRARETUARBRE

IBEIRBNEYE:507T
KB :9.1498™
B B K35 :9.149X 50X 3F = 1372.35HKD

B ET:
HHRETT R A TTRICRNT.T5
1372.35/7.75=177.07USD

A, B AR SUEN177.07TUSDBIRR B i sk
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ZFX BRBRS

EEF

cs@zfx.com

Pkt

WWwWwW.zfx.com

ERRL:
400 - 1201 - 726

ZFX F=fni5ra 2020

X P~

Zeal Capital Market(ZE2ER) BRABDE—REEITANMMRSERRERMINL. ARE
B RRERES AR BRSNS, ARRLSTEETRZT=RNE ERER
| FF 5

Zeal Capital Market (EE’R) Limited}y Zeal GroupR 5, REHEERESRRS B (FSA) B
RIS ERPESHZDHE, RS :SD027, AT : Suite C, Orion Mall, Palm Street, Victoria,
Mahe, Seychelles,

ZFXE A M : www.zfx.com

“ZFX". “Zeal” RE Z B “Z" FiTiRYNZeal GroupME S . RS BHIMRE T, EEKREMEX
RAHIRREA.

© 2020 Zeal Capital Market (B&ER) BR AT RNFFAE.

KRR ENEL (CFD) BT ERNZR™ @, AERIITRZNEMESBEZRES
BH AR RS, EE AR EERENRIES.

BEATRIA T BRENGONTRREHZRETEBRZUINE AEERIITE~RT

ANIENMRERAHTERAARKRES  LXSH=RHTEAHAREE, BS
BIENTRIZR T BAAEBENXKG, HEERERN IRBIIN.
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